# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

# SIXTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE.

1887.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

SPRAGUE & SON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1887.

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

### SIXTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE.

1889.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1889.

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

1889.

Снар. 224

#### Chapter 224.

Resolve in favor of Moses Goss of East Corinth.

Moses Goss, in favor of. Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state to Moses Goss of East Corinth, the sum of one hundred dollars for a state bounty which was due him for enlistment in company D, seventeenth Maine regiment in the war of the rebellion, and which he has never received.

Approved March 7, 1889.

#### Chapter 225.

Resolve in favor of Margaret C. McCurdy.

Margaret C. McCurdy, in favor of. Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state to Margaret C. McCurdy of Bath, six dollars per month, during the pleasure of the legislature, as a military pension.

Approved March 7, 1889.

#### Chapter 226.

Resolve in favor of State College of Agriculture and the Mechanic Arts.

Preamble.

WHEREAS, the State College of Agriculture and the Mechanic Arts has on deposit under section four, chapter one hundred and thirty, of the statutes of the United States, approved July two, eighteen hundred and sixty-two, and resolves of the legislature of the state of Maine, approved March twenty-five, eighteen hundred and sixty-three, March twenty-four, eighteen hundred and sixty-tour, February twenty-four, eighteen hundred and eighty-one, and March ten, eighteen hundred and eighty-three, one hundred and eighteen thousand three hundred dollars in bonds of the state, all of which become due in eighteen hundred and eighty-nine, June first:

Treasurer of State, authorized to issue new bond to State College. Resolved, That the treasurer of state be authorized and directed to issue a new registered bond in favor of said college for the sum of one hundred and eighteen thousand three hundred dollars, bearing interest at the rate of five per cent, payable semi-annually, to bear date of June first, in the year